

CLUTCH and CONTROLS

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P P E C A R
	8.100 - CLUTCH DISC		
	Disc (incl. Facings).....	215348	1
	Facing Set.....	215558	1
	8.106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (THREE SPRING CLUTCH)		
	Plate (incl. Cover).....	215349	1
	Bolt.....	209705	6
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	GM-121367	6
	Plate.....	213744	1
	Spring (Blue).....	215444	3
	Seat, Spring.....	209777	3
	Cover.....	209774	1
	Lever.....	209775	3
	Pin.....	209776	3
	Clip.....	213745	3
	Flatwasher.....	207336	3
	Screw, Adjusting.....	213746	3
	Locknut.....	202978	3
	8.120 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING		
	Sleeve (incl. Bearing and Plates).....	212325	1
	Plate.....	212326	1
	Bearing.....	208938	1
	Spring.....	215350	1
	8.125 - CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER		
	Lever.....	212910	1
	Pin (Fulcrum).....	208942	1
	8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING		
	Housing.....	215408	1
	Bolt and Washer (Top) 3/8"-24 x 2 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	215409	2
	Dowel Bolt (Side) 3/8"-24 x 3 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	215410	2
	Nut and Washer, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	215411	2
	Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 2 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120640	5
	Nut and Washer, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	215411	5
	Cover.....	212359	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120706	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120380	2
	Plate, Cover (Side).....	213570	1
	8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL		
1-1-25	Pedal (incl. Stop Plate).....	215351	1
	Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-442828	1
	Pad.....	213485	1
	Bumper (Rubber).....	207932	1
	Dust Seal (Felt).....	207931	1
	Retainer, Dust Seal.....	215215	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155193	2
	Flatwasher, No. 10.....	GM-120391	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Spring, Return.....	212730	1
	Bumper (Rubber).....	207932	1
	8.145 - CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT (AND LINKAGE)		
	Shaft and Arm (incl. Lever).....	215352	1

